IMEM QTY PC.NO.

or*
or*
or*
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

1

—_ = = AN O = = R R~ BARNROR—~ BB —=—

61-3562
61-3518
61-3563
62-1098
2-71-0040
61-3553
66-0160
62-0178
62-0200
61-3093
62-1097
62-0189
61-3061
66-0166
61-3481
61-3557
66-0131
62-0174
61-3482
61-3102
61-3560
61-3480
61-3483
62-1044

Model

2030
PARTS LIST

MODEL 2030 VACUUM PUMP

A* DESCRIPTION

Motor 1/5 H.P.(115V,60 Hz)
Motor 1/5 H.P.(230V,50 Hz)
Motor 1/5 H.P.(100V, 50/60 Hz)
Screw, Hex Washerhead, #8-32x1
Washer #10

Base Plate

Suction Cup

Screw, Sockethead, M5x50
Washer, Belleville 10x5

Head Plate

Acorn Nut #8-32
Set Screw M5x8

8011 Valve

O-Ring, Fluoroelast. #021
Exhaust Head

Housing Lid

Elbow Male Union

Screw, Sockethead, M4x18
Base Plate

Diaphragm Shim

Housing Casting

Intake Head

Gas Ballast Screw

O-Ring, Fluoroelast. 3.0x1.5

IMEM QTY PC.NO.

23
24
25
26
27
28
31
36
37
44
45
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57**
58**
59**
60***

1

NN NI N O N I SR SN N Y SO NC R O R Q.

66-0141
66-0127
62-0195
61-3479
61-3059 1
2-69-9901
62-0202
61-3258
61-3511
62-0190
61-3767
61-3840
62-0216
62-1054
62-1053
61-3561
62-1191
41-2363
66-0140
66-0126
66-0151
1412B
1-99-5126 1
62-0179 1

67—1346
Sheet 2 of 2
Rev. 09 05/04

A* DESCRIPTION

Elbow 3/8 x 1/4

Tube 3/870.D.x 1/4”1.D.
Screw, Panhead, Self-Taping
Diaphragm Chamber
Diaphragm Mold

Lock washer

Dowel Pin, 3mm x 12mm
Handle

Connecting Rod Assembly
Set Screw M6x8
Momentum Weight

Nut Assembly

Screw, Hexhead, M8x16
Lock Washer #10

Screw, Sockethead, #10x5/8
Handle Bracket

Screw, Sockethead, M6x15
Washer

Adapter 3/8 Barb x 1/4NPT
Elbow 1/4NPT x 1/4 Male/Female
Exhaust Silencer

Silencer Kit

Sealant

Screw

A*: MAJOR REPAIR KIT CAT # 2025K-01

*: Depending on the model number
**: Shipped Loose

*#%: Contains items 58 and 59 and may be substituted for item 57

67-1346
Sheet 1 of 2

Rev. 04 05/04





